
BISHOPSHALT CALENDAR 2023-2024 
 

Outline of Dates 2023-24 Provisional Outline of Dates 2024-2025 
 

Autumn Term 2023   Autumn Term 2024   
Training Day Friday 1st September Training Day Monday 2nd September 
Y7 Student Induction 
Day (12/13 Meetings 

Monday  4th September Y7 Student Induction 
Day (12/13 Meetings 

Tuesday 3rd September 

Start of Autumn 
Term 

Tuesday 
 

5th September  Start of Autumn Term Wednesday 
 

4th September  

      
Half Term Holiday  Monday 16th October Half Term Holiday  Monday 21st October  

Friday 27th October Friday 1st November 
Training Day Monday 30th October Training Day Monday 4th November  
End of Autumn Term Friday 15th December End of Autumn Term Friday 20th December 
      
Spring Term 2024   Spring Term 2025   
Training Day Tuesday   2nd January Training Day  Monday  6th January 
Start of Spring Term Wednesday  3rd January Start of Spring Term Tuesday 7th January  
Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February  Half Term Holiday Monday 17th February 

Friday 16th February Friday 21st February 
End of Spring Term  Thursday 28th March End of Spring Term  Friday 4th April 
      
Summer Term 2024   Summer Term 2025   
Training Day Monday 15th April Training Day Tuesday  22nd April  
Start of Term Tuesday 16th April Start of Term Tuesday 23rd April 
Bank Holiday Monday 6th May Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
Half Term Holiday Monday  27th May  Half Term Holiday Monday  26th May  
 Friday 31st May  Friday 30th May 
End of Summer 
Term 

Friday 19th July  End of Summer Term Friday 18th July  
 

 
Start of Term – Autumn 2023 

 
Years 7 & 12 - Monday 4th September 2023 
Y7 – Induction Day 1 from 9:15am – 2.45pm.  ​

Y12 Induction from 12:30pm – 3.00pm 

Years 7, 8, 9 & 12 - Tuesday 5th  September  
 

Whole School Registration at 8.30am.  ​
 

 

 

Note: 2023/24 
Monday 19th February & Monday 3rd June 2024 
students should arrive for 9:25am registration is at 
9:30am 

Note 2024/25 
Monday 24th February and Monday 2 June 2025 
students should arrive for 9:25am registration is at 
9:30am 

 
Training Days – (Pupils do not attend school) 
 
 

Friday 1st September 2023 Staff Training - New Academic Year  
Monday 30th October 2023 Staff Training 
Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Staff Training 
Monday 15th April 2024 Staff Training  

 
School Bells​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Pattern for School Day 
 

Registration call 08.25  Registration & Assembly 08:30 – 08:50 
'Late Bell' 08.30    
End of 
Registration/Assembly 

08:50  Lesson 1 08:50 – 09:55 

End of lesson 1 09:55  Lesson 2 10:00 – 11:05 
End of Lesson 2 11:05  Morning Break 11:05 – 11:30 
End of Break 11.30  Lesson 3 11.30 - 12.35 
End of Lesson 3 12.35  Lesson 4 1:40 – 1:45 
End of Lesson 4 1:45    
End of Lunch 2:25  Lunchtime 2:45 – 2:25 
End of School 3.30  Lesson 5 2:25 – 3:30 
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Dates of Parents’ Evenings 2023-2024  (4.30pm – 7:00pm)  
 
Virtual Via https://bishopshalt.schoolcloud.co.uk/ unless otherwise stated  
 
 
Year 13 Tuesday 3rd October  - Please note this will take place in school  
Year 12 Tuesday 7th November  
Year 11 Thursday 23rd November - Please note this will take place in school  
Year 9 Thursday 11th January 
Year 13 Thursday 29th February 
Year 11  Thursday 7th March 
Year 7 Wednesday 5th June 
Year 10  Thursday 13th June 
Year 8 Tuesday 18th June 

 
Progress Data/Reporting 
 
The students are reported on three times a year for Years 7, 8, 9, 11 and four times a year 10, 12, 13.  The reports will 
be emailed out to parents via our PS Connect system. It is therefore important that you provide the school with a current 
email address if you have updated your address please email details to office@bishipshalt.hillingdon.sch.uk  
 
If you do not have access to an email account, please write to the school informing us so that we can make alternative 
arrangements.  
 
 
Whole School Events 
 

Open Evening 
 
Sixth Form Open Evening 

Tuesday 12th September  at 6.00 – 8.00pm 
 
Thursday 12th October at 6:00pm to 8:00pm 

 
BODs 

 
Thursday 30th November  to Saturday 2nd December from 7:30pm  

 
Carol Concert 

 
Wednesday 13th December 7:00 to 9:00pm 

 
Jazz By Candlelight 

 
Friday 19th January  

 
Spring Reloaded Dance Show 

 
Wednesday 20th March at 7.30pm 

 
Sounding Off Music Concert 

 
Thursday 25th April at 7:30am  

 
Chase Brilliance/Sports Day 

 
Friday 21st June 

 
Junior BODs 
 
Summer Creative & Performing Arts 
Showcase  
 

 
Tuesday 9th & Wednesday 10th July at 7:30pm 
 
Wednesday 17th July 5.00 - 7:00pm 

  
Photographs 
 
Year 7 and Year 12 Monday 4th September  
Year 10 + Y7/12 Catch up Tuesday 12th September 
Year 11 and Year 13 Thursday 14th March 

  Whole School Photograph​     Thursday 18th April ​  
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Key Dates for Key Stage 3 (Years 7-9) 
 
Monday 4th September Y7 Induction Day 9:15am - 2:45pm 

Y7 Photographs  
7 & 8 Reading Test fortnight (in English lessons) 
Y7 Maths Test fortnight (in Maths lessons) 

Tuesday 5th September Start of Whole School Term - Registration 8.30am for all students 
Thursday 7th September Y7 Year Ahead Parents Information Evening 4:30 to 6:30pm 
Tuesday 12th September Y7 Catchup Photographs 

Open Evening 
Wednesday 13th September School commences at 9:30am - Registration 
Thursday 5th October Drop Down Day - Love Learning  
Monday 6th November  Junior Remembrance Assembly – Y7, 8, 9 
Friday 10th November Drop Down Day – Show Kindness 
Monday 20th - Friday 1st December Assessment Period -  Year 7, 8, 9 
Tuesday 5th December Student Flu vaccination in School 
Thursday 14th December Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Friday 15th December Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am.  Students do not attend 

school on this day 
Monday 8th January Y7 & 8 Reading test fortnight (during English lessons) 
Thursday 11th January Year 9 Parents’ Evening 4.30pm 
Wednesday 24th January Drop Down Day – Bright Futures 
Tuesday 30th January Year 9 Options Talk to students  
Thursday 1st February Year 9 Options Evening 5.00 – 7.00pm 
Friday 9th February Year 9 Options Deadline 
Tuesday 27th February Drop Down Day – Build Character 
Thursday 29th February  Y9 Teenage Booster Vaccination  

World Book Day 
Monday 4th - Friday 15th March KS3 Assessment Period  
Wednesday 20th March Spring Reloaded 7:00pm 
Monday 25th to Wednesday 27th March Y9 Residential Trip  
Wednesday 27th  March Virtual Progress Review 4.30 –  7.00pm 
Thursday 28th March Virtual Progress Review 8:30-11:30am. 

Students do not attend school on this day 
Thursday 25th April Sounding Off Concert 7:30pm 
Tuesday 30th April Culture Day Year 7/8/9/10 
Tuesday 7th May Year 9 Options meetings begin 
Wednesday 5th June Y7 Parents’ Evening 16.30pm 
Tuesday 18th June Year 8 Parents’ Evening 4.30pm 
Monday 10th to Wednesday 12th June Y8 Residential Trip 
Friday 21st June Year 9 Options meetings end 
Monday 24th June to Friday 5th July KS3 Assessment Period 
Thursday 4th July Y8 HPV 1st Vaccination 
Saturday 6th July Y9 Spanish Trip Departs 
Monday 8th July Y9 Spanish Trip Returns 
Friday 12th July Drop Down Day/Sports Day – Chase Brilliance 
Monday 15th to Tuesday 16th July Y7 Residential Activity  
Thursday 18th July Virtual Progress Review 4.30 –  7.00pm 
Friday 19th July  Virtual Progress Review 8:30 - 11;30am 

Students do not attend school on this day 
 
Please note 
 

Whilst we endeavour to ensure that all parents are advised in advance of events and meetings, please note that 
sometimes throughout the year events are added, we therefore strongly recommend that parents visit the Bishopshalt 
website www.bishopshalt.hillingdon.sch.uk on a regular basis to ensure they are aware of any forthcoming 
attractions, or telephone the school office if you need further details. Please note the PUPIL BEHAVIOUR FOR 
LEARNING POLICY can be found on the school website.  If you have any comments please put them in writing 
to the Headteacher. 
 
Start of Term for the Academic Year 2024-2025 
Monday 2nd September ​ Training Day  
Tuesday 3rd September​​ Y7 & Y12 induction Day 
Wednesday 4th September ​ Whole School Returns 8:30am Registration 
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Key Dates for Key Stage 4 (Years 10-11) 
 
Monday 5th September Registration 8.30am for all students 
Tuesday 12th September Y10 Photographs 

Open Evening  
Wednesday 13th September School commences at 9:30am - Registration 
Thursday 14th September  Y11 History Ypres Trip Parents’ Meeting 5:00-6:00pm  
Friday 29th September Y11 History Ypres Trip 
Thursday  5th October Drop Down Day - Love Learning  
Thursday 12th October  Sixth Form Open Evening  
Friday 13th October Proposed Y11 RS Trip 
  
Wednesday 8th November  Senior Remembrance Assembly 
Friday 10th November Drop Down Day Show Kindness 
Monday 13th  - Friday 24th 
November 

Assessment Period starts Y11 Trial Exams 

Thursday 23rd November Y11 Parents Evening - On Site 
Monday 20th - Friday 1st 
December 

Assessment Period  Year 10 

Tuesday 5th December Student Flu vaccination in School 
Thursday 14th December Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Friday 15th December Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am.  

Students do not attend school on this day 
  
Wednesday 24th January Drop Down Day – Bright Futures 
Monday 19th February to Friday 
1st March 

Y11 Trial Exams 

Tuesday 27th February Drop Down Day – Build Character 
Thursday 29th February World Book Day 
Monday 4th March - Friday 15th 
March 

Assessment Period Year 10 
 

Thursday 7th March Y11 Parents Evening 4.30pm 
Thursday 14th March Y11 Leavers’ Photographs 
Wednesday 27th March  Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Thursday 28th March Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am.  

Students do not attend school on this day 
  
Tuesday 30th April Culture Day - Y7/8/9/10 
Tuesday 7th May Public Exams Commence GCSE/A level 
Monday 13th – Friday 17th May Y10 Work Experience 
Thursday 13th June Y10 Parents Evening 4.30pm 
  
Monday 24th to Friday 5th July Y10 Assessments  
Monday 8th July Year 11 to 12 Transition Day 
Friday 12th July  Drop Down Day/Sports Day – Chase Brilliance 
Thursday 19th July Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Friday 20th July  Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am. 

Students do not attend school on this day 
Thursday 22nd August  GCSE Results Day 9:00am & Sixth Form Enrolment 

 
Please note 
 
Whilst we endeavour to ensure that all parents are advised in advance of events and meetings, please note that 
sometimes throughout the year events are added, we therefore strongly recommend that parents visit the Bishopshalt 
website www.bishopshalt.hillingdon.sch.uk on a regular basis to ensure they are aware of any forthcoming 
attractions, or telephone the school office if you need further details. Please note the PUPIL BEHAVIOUR FOR 
LEARNING POLICY can be found on the school website.  If you have any comments please put them in writing 
to the Headteacher. 
 
Start of Term for the Academic Year 2024-2025 
Monday 2nd September ​ Training Day  
Tuesday 3rd September​​ Y7 & Y12 induction Day 
Wednesday 4th September ​ Whole School Returns 8:30am Registration 
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Key Dates for Key Stage 5 (Years 12–13) 
 
Monday 4th  September Year 12 Induction Day and photographs. Midday – 3.30pm 
Tuesday 5th September Registration 8.30am for all students 
Monday 11th to Friday 15th  
September 

Y13 UCAS Assessment Week 

Tuesday 3rd October Y13 Parents’ Evening - On Site 
Thursday  5th October DDD Love Learning 
Wednesday 18th October BMAT/TMUA - Entrance Exam 

 ** This is during half term holiday those students wishing to sit this 
exam will need to be in school  

Thursday 19th October  ENGAA/NSSA - Entrance Exam  
 ** This is during half term holiday those students wishing to sit this 
exam will need to be in school  

Friday 20th October HAT/MLAT/PAT/Philosophy Exam 
 ** This is during half term holiday those students wishing to sit this 
exam will need to be in school  
 

Monday 30th October GCSE English Language resit exams 
 ** This is Training Day Students resitting will need to be in school  

Tuesday 7th November Y12 Parents’ Evening 4.30pm 
Wednesday 8th November Senior Remembrance Assembly 
Friday 10th November  Drop Down Day – Show Kindness 
Monday 13th  - Friday 24th November Assessment Period starts Y13 Trial Exams 
Monday 20tht - Friday 1st December Assessment Period Year 12 
Thursday 15th December Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Friday 16th December Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am. 

Students do not attend school on this day 
  
Wednesday 24th January DDD – Bright Futures 
Monday 19th February to Friday 1st 
March  

Y13 Assessments 

Tuesday 27th February Drop Down Day – Build Character 
Wednesday 29th February Y13 Parents’ Evening 4.30pm 
Monday 4th to Friday 15th March Y12 Assessments 
Thursday 14th March Y13 Leavers’ Photographs 
Wednesday 27th March Virtual Progress Review 4.30pm –  7.00pm 
Thursday 28th March  Virtual Progress Review 8:30am to 11:30am. 

Students do not attend school on this day 
Tuesday 7th May Public Exams Commence GCSE and A level 
Monday 8th July – Fri 12th July Year 12 Work Experience 
Thursday 19th July Y12 Virtual Progress Review 4.30 –  7.00pm 
Friday 20th July Y12 Virtual Progress Review 8:30 -11:30am. 

Students do not attend school on this day 
Thursday 15th August Publication of A Level results  

 
PublicExamination Results Summer 2024 
 
Year 12/13​ A Level Thursday 15th August 
Year 11​​ GCSE Thursday 22nd August 

 
Please note 
 
Whilst we endeavour to ensure that all parents are advised in advance of events and meetings, please note that 
sometimes throughout the year events are added, we therefore strongly recommend that parents visit the Bishopshalt 
website www.bishopshalt.hillingdon.sch.uk on a regular basis to ensure they are aware of any forthcoming 
attractions, or telephone the school office if you need further details. Please note the PUPIL BEHAVIOUR FOR 
LEARNING POLICY can be found on the school website.  If you have any comments please put them in writing 
to the Headteacher. 
 
Start of Term for the Academic Year 2024-2025 
Monday 2nd September ​ Training Day  
Tuesday 3rd September​​ Y7 & Y12 induction Day 
Wednesday 4th September ​ Whole School Returns 8:30am Registration 
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